Beginning balance 1,108,120,818 1,153,916,151 1,108,120,818 1,153,916,151
Additions 3,099,191,738 - 3,099,191,738 -
Deductions - Depreciation for the period (87,113,932) (45,795,333) (87,113,932) (45,795,333)
Ending balance 4,120,198,624 1,108,120,818 4,120,198,624 1,108,120,818

RETAINED EARNINGS
Appropriated

Legal reserve
   Beginning balance 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000
   Ending balance 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000
Others
   Beginning balance 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000
   Ending balance 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000

49Annua l  Repo r t  2 000

Notes to the financial statements form an integral part of these statements

THE SIAM COMMERCIAL BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERSû EQUITY (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

THE CONSOLIDATED THE BANKûS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 2 0 0 0  1 9 9 9 2 0 0 0 1 9 9 9
(As restated) (As restated)

Unappropriated
Beginning balance

- As previously reported (61,746,043,381) (27,374,588,505) (61,746,043,381) (9,868,706,366)
- Prior year adjustment for the
   effect from income from equity
   interest in subsidiaries and
   associated company (Note 4.26) (4,323,303,384) - (4,323,303,384) (17,505,882,139)
- Prior year adjustment for the
   written-off of deferred loss
   from debt restructuring
   (Note 4.26) - (3,144,310,000) - (3,144,310,000)

Beginning balance after adjustment (66,069,346,765) (30,518,898,505) (66,069,346,765) (30,518,898,505)
Additions (deductions) - net
  income (loss) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260)
Amortization of unrealized increment
  per premises appraisal 42,000,000 - 42,000,000 -
Ending balance (loss) (62,467,176,154) (66,069,346,765) (62,467,176,154) (66,069,346,765)

UNREALIZED GAIN (LOSS) FROM
  SECURITIES VALUATION - NET

Beginning balance 6,192,093,880 (3,143,573,416) 6,192,093,880 (3,143,573,416)
Additions (deductions) (3,330,346,710) 9,335,667,296 (3,330,346,710) 9,335,667,296
Ending balance (Note 4.4.1) 2,861,747,170 6,192,093,880 2,861,747,170 6,192,093,880

CURRENCY TRANSLATION
  ADJUSTMENT

Beginning balance 114,877,225 - 114,877,225 -
Additions (deductions) 192,536,563 114,877,225 192,536,563 114,877,225
Ending balance 307,413,788 114,877,225 307,413,788 114,877,225

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERSû EQUITY
  OF THE BANK 60,174,531,325 54,081,452,817 60,174,531,325 54,081,452,817
MINORITY INTEREST

Beginning balance 840,791,781 733,971,744 - -
Additions 28,170,348 106,820,037 - -
Ending balance 868,962,129 840,791,781 - -
TOTAL   BAHT 61,043,493,454 54,922,244,598 60,174,531,325 54,081,452,817

Annua l  Repo r t  2 00050

THE SIAM COMMERCIAL BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

STATEMENTS OF RETAINED EARNINGS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

THE CONSOLIDATED THE BANKûS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 2 0 0 0  1 9 9 9 2 0 0 0 1 9 9 9
(As restated) (As restated)

UNAPPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS
Retained earnings (loss) brought
  forward as previously reported (61,746,043,381) (27,374,588,505) (61,746,043,381) (9,868,706,366)
Prior year adjustment for the effect from
  income from equity interest in
   subsidiaries and associated companies
  (Note 4.25) (4,323,303,384) - (4,323,303,384) (17,505,882,139)
Prior year adjustment for the written-off of
  deferred loss from debt restructuring
  (Note 4.25) - (3,144,310,000) - (3,144,310,000)

Retained earnings (loss) brought forward
  after adjustment (66,069,346,765) (30,518,898,505) (66,069,346,765) (30,518,898,505)
Addition (deduction) :

Net income (loss) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260)
Amortization of unrealized increment
  per premises appraisal 42,000,000 - 42,000,000 -
Total unappropriated retained earnings (62,467,176,154) (66,069,346,765) (62,467,176,154) (66,069,346,765)

APPROPRIATED RETAINED EARNINGS
Legal reserve 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000 695,000,000
Others 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000 23,081,000,000
Total appropriated retained earnings 23,776,000,000 23,776,000,000 23,776,000,000 23,776,000,000

TOTAL RETAINED
  EARNINGS (DEFICIT)   BAHT (38,691,176,154) (42,293,346,765) (38,691,176,154) (42,293,346,765)

Notes to the financial statements form an integral part of these statements

51Annua l  Repo r t  2 000

THE SIAM COMMERCIAL BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

THE CONSOLIDATED THE BANKûS
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 2 0 0 0  1 9 9 9 2 0 0 0 1 9 9 9
(As restated) (As restated)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
  ACTIVITIES
Net income (loss) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260) 3,560,170,611 (35,550,448,260)
Items to reconcile net income (loss) to cash
  received (paid) from operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization 1,998,386,883 2,052,721,802 1,639,659,245 1,693,954,379
Bad debts and doubtful accounts 6,577,466,602 43,285,439,567 6,256,215,345 40,230,908,149
Loss from diminution in value of
  property foreclosed 1,301,813,394 - 1,301,813,394 -
Gain (loss) in sale of investments (2,418,918,398) (3,027,038,240) (2,264,812,782) (3,027,038,240)
Gain (loss) on transferring investment
  portfolio (887,301,391) - (887,301,391) -
Gain (loss) on sales of assets (41,614,512) (4,102,250) (41,614,512) (4,102,250)
Gain (loss) on sales of property foreclosed 253,656,183 85,094,065 253,656,183 85,094,065
(Profit) losses on exchange rate (479,098,311) (1,364,928,447) (479,098,311) (1,364,928,447)
Unrealized (profit) losses on securities 1,801,978,861 (464,261,501) 1,800,698,365 (382,072,801)
Amortization of goodwill (6,767,663) (19,736,952) - -
Increase (decrease) in accrued interest
  and dividend income 961,660,345 9,427,325,075 1,236,496,058 10,475,959,818
Increase (decrease) in accrued interest
  payable (640,308,970) (4,059,084,242) (640,308,970) (4,059,084,243)
Increase (decrease) in other accrued
  expenses 33,992,377 (212,592,282) 33,992,377 (212,592,282)
Income (loss) from equity interest in